AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENOMENTMMODIFICATION NO. A EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If apphicabie)
~ - g-13 fea
5008 See Block 16C REQ-2600 253
€ ISSUED BY CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ff ather than item 6} COoE l
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV O PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HEWY

14
E. NAME ANDG ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, simer. county, Staie ant Zi2 Code, {x) [SA AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO.
INC
YAX DRIVE 9t} DATED (SEEITEM 17)
03-16206
. [10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ
B IE8-207-G614D
CRPRC~F-11-0013
W
-
R ettt [FecitiTY one 12/06/2310

11, THIS ITEM ONLY ARFLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

he above numbered solicilation is smended as set fonh in llem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Qffers Tlis exignded,  |_iis not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of ihis amendment priar ta the hour and date specified in the solicilation or ar amendad, by one of the fellowing methods: (a) By compieting
ems 8 and 15, and relurning cepies of the amendment; {b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied: or (c} By
separale ielter of telegram which incfudes a reference Lo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T 8E RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIQR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer already submifted. such change may be made by telepram or latler, provided each lelegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date spacified,

!2ACCOMHWGANDNWROPMAﬂONDMﬁﬂwamw Net Increass: 515,429,080
0100AI3NSE-2013-9983200000-EXFE0C02600-252P0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N ITEM 14,

ERECKONE | A TS CHANGE ORDER 15 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS5 MOLIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropaation gafe, efc.) SET FORTHINITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

L. QTHER {Specify lype of modificalion and authonty)
X UNTLATERAL MCDIFICATICN, VAR 43.103 (b}

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Kisnot,  T_lis required to sign this document and return g copies 1o the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOD!FICATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Murber B

Centracting Officer Representative:
Linda Wazson

LWatscnlcosc.gov

Tal: 301-504-7115

Medification Q0038 to Contract CPSC-F-11-G013 1s hereby Zssued to “ully fund the
remainder of the the second (2nd} option period in the amnount of $15,429.00 for the period

of March 5, 2013 through November 4, Z013

2. Az a rosuit of the apove, funding 1s increased by $15,429.00, from 511,021,400 Lo
Continued ..,

Except as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in itern 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged ang in full force and effect.

T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print] 16A. NAME ANMD TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sodie Ahmad

158 COWNTRACTCORIOFFERGR 150, DATE SIGNED 16B. UMITED STATES OF AMERIC, é"—"——“_\ 16C. DATE SIGNED
{Signatire of parson autheryed o mgnj T (Signature of Cantracting Oificer) ; J//’;

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous editfon unusable Prescribed by GGA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET G5-22F-9614D/CPSC-F-11-0013/0008 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
DUN BRADSTREET INC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT {NIT PRICE AMQUNT
{A) (B) {C) (D) (E) (F}
$26,450.00 for the second (2nd)option period. The
second option period is now fully funded in its
entirety.
3. All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.
Change Item 0003 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
SECOND (2ND) CPTION PERICD - 5 NOVEMBER 2012
THROUGH 4 NOVEMBER 2013
0003 ANNUAL SERVICE FEE 1 |EA 26,450.00 15,42%.¢C0

NSN 7546-01-152-0067

CPTIONAL FORM 336 [4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



